

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 21 December 2012

18031/12

COPEN 287 EUROJUST 110 EJN 88

COVER NOTE

from:	Dr. Péter Polt, Prosecutor General of Hungary	
to:	Mr. Rafael Fernández-Pita y González, Deputy Director-General, Council of the	
	European Union	
date of receipt:	17 December 2012	
Subject:	Notification of the appointments in Eurojust for Hungary	

Dear Mr Director-General,

Pursuant to Article 41(1) of Council Decision 2009/426/JHA of 16 December 2008 on the strengthening of Eurojust and amending Council Decision 2002/187/JHA setting up Eurojust with a view of reinforcing the fight against serious crime (hereafter Eurojust Council Decision), I hereby notify the General Secretariat of the Council of the European Union that I appointed

 Dr. Barna Miskolczi, Deputy Head of Department for Supervision of Investigations and Preparation of Indictments (for an indefinite period) as national correspondent for Eurojust as of 29 November 2012.

- Dr; Zoltán Péter, prosecutor at the Office of the Prosecutor General (for an indefinite period) as Deputy of the National Member for Hungary, and national correspondent for Eurojust as of 29 November 2012. Dr. Zoltán Péter will be responsible for the functioning of the Eurojust National Co-ordination System.
- Dr. Mária Rahói, prosecutor at the Office of the Prosecutor General (for an indefinite period) as a new Eurojust national correspondent for terrorism as of 29 November 2012.
- Dr. Réka Nagy, prosecutor at the Office of the Prosecutor General (for an indefinite period) as a new prosecutorial contact point of the European Judicial Network as of 29 November 2012. Dr Balázs Garamvölgyi ceased to function as EJN contact point.
- Dr. Balázs Garamvölgyi, prosecutor at the Office of the Prosecutor General (for an indefinite period) as contact point of the Network for Joint Investigation Teams. Dr Gergely Kunyák ceased to function as JIT contact point.
- Dr. Anikó Orosz, prosecutor at the Office of the Prosecutor General (for an indefinite period) as a new contact point of Network against corruption as of 29 November 2012.

(Complimentary close)	
	(s.) Dr. Péter Polt
	

18031/12 CHS/mvk
DG D 2B EN